508627921 06/28/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI332776

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ	-		
		Name	Execution Date	
HolsterGuyDotCom LLC	C		05/11/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Company Name:	Holsterguy	LLC		
Street Address:	PO Box 79	24		
City:	Covington			
State/Country:	WASHING	TON		
Postal Code:	98042			
PROPERTY NUMBER				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	108	69539		
Application Number:	168	23237		
Application Number:	297	00726		
Application Number:	156	69945		
Application Number:	295	94544		
	DATA			
Fax Number:	ha cant ta th	e e-mail address first; if that is	unquasastul it will be sent	
		that is unsuccessful, it will be a		
Phone:	206	3499776		
Email: CHE		ERRYLINE@OUTLOOK.COM		
•		ıra Keller		
		Box 7924		
Address Line 4:	Cov	vington, WASHINGTON 98042		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LAURA KELLER		
SIGNATURE:		LAURA KELLER		
DATE SIGNED:		06/28/2024		
			Noth/Declaration (07 CED 1 CO)	
		This document serves as an C	Dath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Fotal Attachments: 5		This document serves as an C	Jain/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

source=PatentAssignment#page1.tiff
source=PatentAssignment#page3.tiff
source=PatentAssignment#page2.tiff
source=PatentAssignment#page5.tiff

ASSIGNOR, HOLSTERGUYDOTCOM LLC of PO Box 1997, Milton, WA 98354

is transferring ownership of U.S. Patent No.: US-D909053-S /Application No. 29/700,726

TO ASSIGNEE, HOLSTERGUY LLC of PO Box 7924, Covington, WA 98042

Hereafter referred to as said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/application.

Now, therefore, I the owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title, and interest in aforesaid patent to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted.

HOLSTERGUYDOTCOM LLC

By: <u>Jacqueline (aldwell</u> Jacqueline Caldwell Its: Member

Date: 4/16/2024, 2024

By: <u>Cordon (aldwell</u> Gordon Caldwell

Gordon Caldwe Its: Member

Date: 4/16/2024, 2024

PATENT REEL: 067877 FRAME: 0874

ASSIGNOR, HOLSTERGUYDOTCOM LLC of PO Box 1997, Milton, WA 98354

is transferring ownership of U.S. Patent No.: US-10869539-B2 /Application No. 15/669,945

TO ASSIGNEE, HOLSTERGUY LLC of PO Box 7924, Covington, WA 98042

Hereafter referred to as said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/application.

Now, therefore, I the owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title, and interest in aforesaid patent to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted.

HOLSTERGUYDOTCOM LLC

By: <u>Jacqueline (aldwell</u> Jacqueline Caldwell Its: Member

Date: 4/16/2024, 2024

By: <u>Cordon (aldwell</u> Gordon Caldwell Its: Member

Date: <u>4/16/2024</u>, 2024

ASSIGNOR, HOLSTERGUYDOTCOM LLC of PO Box 1997, Milton, WA 98354

is transferring ownership of U.S. Patent No.: US-20200214414-A1/Application No. 16/823,237

TO ASSIGNEE, HOLSTERGUY LLC of PO Box 7924, Covington, WA 98042

Hereafter referred to as said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/application.

Now, therefore, I the owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title, and interest in aforesaid patent to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted.

HOLSTERGUYDOTCOM LLC

By: <u>Jacqueline (aldwell</u> Jacqueline Caldwell Its: Member

Date: _____, 2024

By: <u>Gordon (aldwell</u> Gordon Caldwell

Gordon Caldw Its: Member

Date: 4/16/2024, 2024

ASSIGNOR, HOLSTERGUYDOTCOM LLC of PO Box 1997, Milton, WA 98354

is transferring ownership of U.S. Patent No.: US-20180235351-A1/Application No. 15/669,945

TO ASSIGNEE, HOLSTERGUY LLC of PO Box 7924, Covington, WA 98042

Hereafter referred to as said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/application.

Now, therefore, I the owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title, and interest in aforesaid patent to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted.

HOLSTERGUYDOTCOM LLC

By:_	Jacquel	ine Caldwel	U	
	Jacqueli	ine Caldwell		
Its: N	Member			

Date: _____, 2024

By: <u>Cordon (aldwell</u> Gordon Caldwell

Its: Member

Date: 4/16/2024, 2024

ASSIGNOR, HOLSTERGUYDOTCOM LLC of PO Box 1997, Milton, WA 98354

is transferring ownership of U.S. Patent No.: US-D825916-S /Application No. 29/594,544

TO ASSIGNEE, HOLSTERGUY LLC of PO Box 7924, Covington, WA 98042

Hereafter referred to as said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/application.

Now, therefore, I the owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title, and interest in aforesaid patent to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted.

HOLSTERGUYDOTCOM LLC

By: <u>Jacqueline (aldwell</u> Jacqueline Caldwell Its: Member

Date: _____, 2024

By: Gordon (aldwell

Gordon Caldwell Its: Member

Date: _____, 2024

RECORDED: 06/28/2024